
 

PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY 
AUTHORITY (PPRA)  

 

CONTRACT AWARD PROFORMA – I   
 
 

To Be Filled And Uploaded on PPRA Website In Respect of All 
Public Contracts of Works, Services and Goods Worth Fifty 

Million or More  
 

 
1. NAME OF THE ORGANIZATION/DEPTT: COMSATS University Islamabad 

(CUI), Wah Campus 

 FEDERAL / PROVINCIAL GOVT.: FEDERAL 

 TITLE OF CONTRACT/BID  Construction of Academic Block-I at Existing CUI 

Wah Campus "Wah Cantt" 

 TENDER NUMBER  TS497449E  

 BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF CONTRACT COMSATS University Islamabad, Wah 

Campus intends to carry out construction of Academic Block-I at its existing 

campus, Wah Cantt  

 TENDER VALUE  Rs.909,773,892.58/- 
 

 ENGINEER’S ESTIMATE Rs.909,773,892.58/- 
   (for civil Works only) 
 

 ESTIMATED COMPLETION PERIOD  Five Forty Six (546) days  

 WHETHER THE PROCUREMENT WAS INCLUDED IN ANNUAL 
 PROCUREMENT PLAN? No    

 
 ADVERTISEMENT : 

 

(i) PPRA Website (TS497449E CUI Wah Campus PS/TEN/22-23/14   
 

(ii) News Papers Yes  
   1. English Pak observer,Isb) 04/12/2022 
                         2. Urdu Nai baat,Isb. 04/12/2022 

                   3. Urdu N.waqat Isb 04/12/2022    
 

 TENDER OPENED ON (DATE & TIME) _ December 20,2022 at 11.30 hrs  
 

 NATURE OF PURCHASE   Local  
 

 EXTENSION IN DUE DATE (If any) No 



-: 2 :- 
 

 
 NUMBER OF TENDER DOCUMENTS SOLD Ten (10) (Annex – I) 
 a) M/S Daniyal Enterprises  

b) M/S Ammaant Hussain & Co Pvt 

c) M/S U.C.C Pvt Ltd. 

d) M/S SIMCO Pvt Ltd  

e) M/S Fortracon International Pvt Ltd  

f) M/S Indigo Developers Pvt Ltd.  

g) M/S Eiffel Civil Pvt Ltd.  

h) M/S Imran Instruction Co 

i) M/S J.A.B.C.O Pvt Ltd 

j) M/S Abid Brothers Contractors Pvt Ltd 
  

 WHETHER QUALIFICATION CRITERIA  
 WAS INCLUDED IN BIDDING/TENDER DOCUMENTS Yes 
(If yes enclose a copy). (Annex-II) 

 

 WHETHER BID EVALUATION CRITERIA  
  WAS INCLUDED IN BIDDING/TENDER DOCUMENTS Yes  
  (If yes enclose a copy). 

 

 WHICH METHOD OF PROCUREMENT WAS USED: - (Tick one) 
 

a) SINGLE STAGE – ONE ENVELOPE PROCEDURE ________  
 

b) SINGLE STAGE - TWO ENVELOPE PROCEDURE.  

c) TWO STAGE BIDDING PROCEDURE. ___________________ 
 

d) TWO STAGE – TWO ENVELOPE BIDDING PROCEDURE.___ 
 

- PLEASE SPECIFY IF ANY OTHER METHOD OF PROCUREMENT WAS 

ADOPTED WITH BRIEF REASONS (i.e EMERGENCY, DIRECT 

CONTRACTING, NEGOTIATED TENDERING ETC.) 

NO 
 

- WHO IS THE APPROVING AUTHORITY 

- a. Name Syndicate of COMSATS University Islamabad Prof. Dr. M. Tabbasum 

Afzal    

- b. Designation  Rector 
 

 WHETHER APPROVAL OF COMPETENT AUTHORITY WAS OBTAINED 

 FOR USING A METHOD OTHER THAN OPEN COMPETITIVE BIDDING. 

Not Applicable  
 

 NUMBER OF BIDS RECEIVED  02 
 

 WHETHER THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WAS LOWEST BIDDER Yes  
 

  WHETHER INTEGRITY PACT WAS SIGNED Yes  

 



 
 

 

PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY 
AUTHORITY (PPRA) 

 
 

CONTRACT AWARD PROFORMA – II 
 

 

To Be Filled And Uploaded on PPRA Website In Respect of All 
Public Contracts of Works, Services & Goods Worth Fifty 

Million Rupees or More  
 

 

 NUMBER OF BIDDERS PRESENT AT THE TIME OF                         
OPENING OF BIDS  02 

 
 

 

NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER  M/s Eiffel Civil and EM 

(Pvt.) Ltd.  Plot 12-C / 2, Third Floor,Mandeer Square, G-8 Markaz, Islamabad 

44000 

 
 RANKING OF SUCCESSFUL BIDDER IN EVALUATION REPORT  

 (i.e. 1st, 2nd, 3rd EVALUATED BID).  1ST    

 
 

 NEED ANALYSIS (Why the procurement was necessary?)  To meet the 

academic requirements 
 

 IN CASE EXTENSION WAS MADE IN RESPONSE TIME, WHAT WERE 

THE REASONS (Briefly describe)  Not Applicable 

 
 WHETHER NAMES OF THE BIDDERS AND THEIR PRICES WERE READ 

OUT AT THE TIME OF OPENING OF BIDS  Yes  

 

 DATE OF CONTRACT SIGNING  April 06,2023 
 (Attach a copy of agreement) (Annex- III) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 

2. CONTRACT AWARD PRICE  Rs 819,036,183.81, Eight hundred nineteen million 

thirty six thousands one hundred eighty three rupees and eighty one paisas 

 
 WHETHER COPY OF EVALUATION REPORT GIVEN TO ALL 

BIDDERS                                                                  Yes 
 (Attach copy of the bid evaluation report) (Annex-IV) 
 
 ANY COMPLAINTS RECEIVED                                No 
 

 ANY DEVIATION FROM SPECIFICATIONS GIVEN  
 IN THE TENDER NOTICE/DOCUMENTS                  No     

(If yes give details)         
   
 DEVIATION FROM QUALIFICATION CRITERIA       No 

(If yes give details)       
  
 
 
 SPECIAL CONDITIONS, IF Any 

(Give Brief Description)  
 
Not Applicable 

 
 
 
 
 
 
[F.No.2/1/2008PPRA-RA.III] 




















































	PPRA Performa - Construction of AB-I
	Annex1
	Annex-II
	CamScanner 07-17-2023 12.18_2.pdf (p.1)
	CamScanner 07-17-2023 12.18_3.pdf (p.2)
	CamScanner 07-17-2023 12.18_4.pdf (p.3)
	CamScanner 07-17-2023 12.18_5.pdf (p.4)
	CamScanner 07-17-2023 12.18_6.pdf (p.5)
	CamScanner 07-17-2023 12.18_7.pdf (p.6)
	CamScanner 07-17-2023 12.18_8.pdf (p.7)

	Annex-III
	CamScanner 07-17-2023 12.18_9.pdf (p.1)
	CamScanner 07-17-2023 12.18_10.pdf (p.2)

	Annex-IV
	Benificial Ownership Information

